ORIGIHAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No. S5KRANG

In the Matter of the Application of )
COACHELLA VALLEY TELEPHONE COMPANY, )

a Califormia Corporation, for authorityg Application No. 41076
to increase certain non-recurri

charges for telephone sexvice in all ;

of its exchanges.

OPINION AND ORDER

Coachella Valley Telephone Company, operating a télephone'

system in Riverside and Imperial Counties, by the above-entitled
application filed on April 24, 1959; seeks authority under Sectionms
454 and 491 of the Public Utilities Code to iﬁcrease certain non-

recurring service conmection charges, move and change charges and

installation charges, as set forth in Exhibit C of the application.

A summary of typical increagses in non-recurring chargés pfobosed by

applicant follows: , j i

Charges = |
Company- ! R
Present Proposed ' Increase .

Serxvice Connection Charges
Business Primary : T
Station or Trunk .eeecee. $ 6.00 $ 15.00 $ 9.00
Residence Primary Station

or Tr'unk sassssscscsssnssas 5.00 10000 : 5.00
Extension or PBX Station.. 3.00 5.00 - 2,00
Primary Station - Instru-

mt in Place e bbavossne 3.00 5.00 ‘ 2.00

Move and Change Charges L
Change 1in Location or : ; 3
Type of InsStrument ..ecee. 3.00 5.00 2,00

Installation Charges : |
_E}CtenSionBell LA R N N B NN NN ] 1.50 S.SO' : 4.00
EQCh BOOth ...o.ci,otc.---- 10.00 27.00 N 117.00 .
EaCh Key [ AR N X RN NENENNNEYNNNE) 1-50 . 5.50 1 4000 '
!

Mzer CirCuit LR BN N N N N N N N 2‘00 5.50 B ‘ 3.50 "
Cordless Switehboard - S : |

S5 Trunks, 12 Station ‘ o

Lines ‘.,..O..‘.....'.‘...... 15-00 30-00 j 15.00
Coxd Switchboard - : o o
50 Lines C........‘. .j...ﬁ.. 120-00 ) 1 90.0‘0>




A-41076 DR

No Increases are proposed by applicant in any recufring
monthly rate for telephome service. Present non-fecurriné‘cha:ges,
under applicant's request, would be applied to all applié#tions for
sexvice received by applicant prior to the effective date of the
increase in charges. | |

Applicant estimates that if its propoéed increaées in
charges had been in effect for the full year 1958, its gxéss revenues
would have been Increased by $19,900 segregated as follows- - sexvice
connection charges $14,300; move and change charges $1, 200 and
installation chargés $4,400. |

In support of the proposed increases, applicant aséerts
that the present charges generally have been in effect siﬁée 1952,
since which tinme applicantfs wages and material costs havé incxeased
substantially; that the chafges it proposes are no higher, and in
some instances lower, than those in effect in serving:are§s adjaceht
to that of applicant; and that its rate of return for 1958 at present
charges was 5.99 per cent and would have inexeased to 6.32‘péf cent

if the proposed increased charges had been in effect for ¢Be~encire
yeaxr 1958.

Applicant's showing on operating results for‘thé‘year 1958
is set forth in Exhibit B of the application.which may be summar;zed
as follows: |

i
‘\‘«

Year 1958w‘ | o
Yresent . Company-Proposea\
Rates : : Rates :
Operating %;;enues ..a.......... $ ggg égg '$ ggg %éz
Operating enses and Taxes ...
NEt ROVENUES uuuvececencasnnnes 159,008 68,155
Average Depr. Rate Base cecesvea 2 658,720 2 658 720
Rate O£ Retum -.IO............. .99'/ 327'

In the last general rate proceeding involving thxs appli-
cant (Decision No. 46662, ‘Aecided';rapua'ry 22, 1952, in Appucaci_on
No. 32600), the Comnission found 6.5% to be a fair rate of return for

applicant.
_ 2




- A-41076 DR

The increases in charges sought in this application will
not apply to existing services but will apply to new applications for
sexvice and for moves and changes of equipment.

The Commission has considered this matter and is of the
opinion that 2 public hearing therecon is not necessary and that the
application should be granted as herein provided. Finding that the
increases in rates and charxges authorized herein are Justified and
that the present rates and charges, in so far as they dszer from
those herein prescribed,‘fer the future are unjust and unreasonable;
therefore, | i |
IT IS ORDERED that Coachella Valley Telephone Company is
authorized te file with this Commission, after the.effecpive date of
this order and in conformity with General Oxder No. 96, sehedules
of rates and charges revised to incorporate the propesed'changes set
forth in Exbibit C attached to the applieation and indieating,that
present charges apply to applications received before July 15 1959
and, ‘after not less than five days' notice to the publie~andjto this
Commiss;on, to make said revised charges effectzve for- app-ications
for serv1ce received on and after July 1, 1959.

The effective date of this orxdexr shall be twenty days after

the date hereof.

Dated at __ Suo Fruncised , California, this 3;7.:,&4
day of ?’/’/4,{, , 1959,

/ . 7;:Z:=9:>;2%5i 7*22:

‘v*?reaieent




